
Show #910756 (VPLS; VTRL; VRNN; VWCH): Hamilton - Versatility (09/06/2019-09/07/2019)

7000. SHTX VAA: Novice All Around - Shown: 39

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NamePoints

1 713 Hickorys Kitty Cat Michelle L Eiland (Collegiate) Michelle L Eiland165.00

2 609 His Royal Cat Tammy Hacker Tammy Hacker160.00

3 464 Cee These Guns Michael J Lundy Michael J Lundy155.00

4 641 HR Diamond Gunstart Kelly Grewing Kelly Grewing147.00

5 729 Call Me Risky Alaina Williams Alaina Williams143.00

6 627 RD Play It Again Sam Pamela Carbaugh Pam Carbaugh140.00

7 659 REF Harley Moondance Bonnie Rowan Bonnie Rowan131.50

8 670 Smart Brown Sugar Gage Choate PeeWee & Nancy Peebles129.00

9 622 Mocha Rey AJ Loscuito AJ Loscuito129.00

10 658 Britches Pleeese Shadee Tye Shadee Tye125.50

11 708 Cat Mania Emily Hamilton (Collegiate) Emily Hamilton123.50

12 680 Gunner Danielle Lombino Danielle Lombino119.00

13 725 One Night Together Jorden Beran Jorden Beran117.00

14 610 TSU Pepto Buzz Shelly Burnett Darell L Burnett115.00

15 755 Chex King Will John Bradshaw John Bradshaw115.00

16 611 Why So Serious Patti Colbert Patti Colbert106.00

17 603 Heza Sparkling Major Pete Rosales Pete  Rosales104.00

18 634 Peptos Dualin Pistol Martha Hayward Martha Hayward100.00

19 599 WMB Blue Hancock Shawn Ayers Shawn & Angie Ayers99.00

20 625 Girl Crush Casey Maxfield Casey Maxfield98.00

21 598 Partner In Shine Angie Ayers Angie Ayers97.00

22 720 BJ Little Red Cat Melissa G Underwood Melissa Underwood94.00

23 615 Arturo Keeley Vanek Keeley Vanek88.50

24 667 June Bug JTD Kathryn Smelley Kathryn Smelley86.00

25 613 Wimps Little Zan John Smith John Smith83.50

26 777 Stylish Hankins Riley Pape Riley Pape83.00

27 819 Chicout Tes Princess Sarah L. Stubbs Sarah L. Stubbs75.00

28 785 Last Red Freckle Greg Gibson Janet E. Kalinowski75.00

29 601 Little Sonny Badger Kenneth Kidd Kenneth Kidd71.00

30 668 Ceedee Starr Ashley Weatherford Ashley Weatherford70.00

31 728 Going Rogue Sandra D Eichelberger Sandra Eichelberger68.00

32 689 Digger She Sparkles Cathy Wright Cathy Wright64.00

33 790 Steelin Magnolias Khyman Taylor (Collegiate) Jessicah Keller58.00

34 678 Lilla Whiz Loretta Callaway Loretta Callaway57.00

35 734 Lord Farquaad Tabitha Spindle Tabitha Spindle49.00

36 642 Aint The Cheatin Kind Jane Jimerson Jane Jimerson39.00

37 772 Doves Peptosavvyexps Taylor Anne Dohmann Taylor Anne Dohmann29.00

38 620 Smart Quick Cat Donna E Poteet Donna Poteet27.00

39 726 Cherokee Hotrod Breeann Graves Breeann Graves20.00



Show #910756 (Steven Cooper): Hamilton - Versatility (09/06/2019-09/07/2019)

70. SHTX VPLS: Novice Pleasure - Shown: 46

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NamePoints

1 670 Smart Brown Sugar Gage Choate 74.50 PeeWee & Nancy Peebles46.00

2 598 Partner In Shine Angie Ayers 74.50 Angie Ayers45.00

3 659 REF Harley Moondance Bonnie Rowan 74.50 Bonnie Rowan44.00

4 689 Digger She Sparkles Cathy Wright 74.50 Cathy Wright43.00

5T 729 Call Me Risky Alaina Williams 74.50 Alaina Williams41.50

5T 708 Cat Mania Emily Hamilton (Collegiate) 74.50 Emily Hamilton41.50

7 755 Chex King Will John Bradshaw 74.00 John Bradshaw40.00

8 713 Hickorys Kitty Cat Michelle L Eiland (Collegiate) 73.50 Michelle L Eiland39.00

9 622 Mocha Rey AJ Loscuito 73.00 AJ Loscuito38.00

10 641 HR Diamond Gunstart Kelly Grewing 73.00 Kelly Grewing37.00

11T 615 Arturo Keeley Vanek 72.50 Keeley Vanek35.50

11T 600 Thischicloveswhizkey Patti Smith 72.50 Kensey Steinhausen35.50

13 611 Why So Serious Patti Colbert 72.00 Patti Colbert34.00

14 625 Girl Crush Casey Maxfield 72.00 Casey Maxfield33.00

15 725 One Night Together Jorden Beran 72.00 Jorden Beran32.00

16 609 His Royal Cat Tammy Hacker 71.50 Tammy Hacker31.00

17 691 Lucky Doc Bars Julie Pearson 71.50 Julie Pearson30.00

18 464 Cee These Guns Michael J Lundy 71.50 Michael J Lundy29.00

19 627 RD Play It Again Sam Pamela Carbaugh 71.50 Pam Carbaugh28.00

20 785 Last Red Freckle Greg Gibson 71.00 Janet E. Kalinowski27.00

21 720 BJ Little Red Cat Melissa G Underwood 71.00 Melissa Underwood26.00

22 610 TSU Pepto Buzz Shelly Burnett 70.50 Darell L Burnett25.00

23 613 Wimps Little Zan John Smith 70.50 John Smith23.50

23 634 Peptos Dualin Pistol Martha Hayward 70.50 Martha Hayward23.50

25 607 UF Rockin Smartly Molly P Kelly 70.50 Molly P Kelly22.00

26 658 Britches Pleeese Shadee Tye 70.00 Shadee Tye21.00

27 642 Aint The Cheatin Kind Jane Jimerson 70.00 Jane Jimerson20.00

28 734 Lord Farquaad Tabitha Spindle 70.00 Tabitha Spindle19.00

29 663 Blame It On The Rein Barbara Hartwig 69.50 Barbara Hartwig18.00

30 603 Heza Sparkling Major Pete Rosales 69.50 Pete  Rosales17.00

31 601 Little Sonny Badger Kenneth Kidd 69.00 Kenneth Kidd16.00

32 728 Going Rogue Sandra D Eichelberger 68.50 Sandra Eichelberger15.00

33 680 Gunner Danielle Lombino 68.50 Danielle Lombino14.00

34 653 Reylish Star Pamela K Johnson 68.00 Shannon Pigott13.00

35 819 Chicout Tes Princess Sarah L. Stubbs 68.00 Sarah L. Stubbs12.00

36 599 WMB Blue Hancock Shawn Ayers 67.50 Shawn & Angie Ayers11.00

37 667 June Bug JTD Kathryn Smelley 67.00 Kathryn Smelley10.00

38 790 Steelin Magnolias Khyman Taylor (Collegiate) 67.00 Jessicah Keller9.00

39 726 Cherokee Hotrod Breeann Graves 66.00 Breeann Graves8.00

40 620 Smart Quick Cat Donna E Poteet 65.50 Donna Poteet7.00

41 668 Ceedee Starr Ashley Weatherford 62.00 Ashley Weatherford6.00

OP1 42 678 Lilla Whiz Loretta Callaway 69.50 Loretta Callaway5.00

OP1 43 681 Slick Dualin Boon KC Clements 69.00 KC Clements4.00

OP1 44 777 Stylish Hankins Riley Pape 67.50 Riley Pape3.00



Show #910756 (Steven Cooper): Hamilton - Versatility (09/06/2019-09/07/2019)

DQ 779 Dual Pep CommanderXI Riley Pape 0.00 Riley Pape0.00

DQ 772 Doves Peptosavvyexps Taylor Anne Dohmann 0.00 Taylor Anne Dohmann0.00



Show #910756 (Andrea Simons): Hamilton - Versatility (09/06/2019-09/07/2019)

72. SHTX VRNN: Novice Reining - Shown: 47

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NamePoints

1 464 Cee These Guns Michael J Lundy 70.50 Michael J Lundy47.00

2 658 Britches Pleeese Shadee Tye 70.00 Shadee Tye46.00

3 713 Hickorys Kitty Cat Michelle L Eiland (Collegiate) 69.50 Michelle L Eiland45.00

4 708 Cat Mania Emily Hamilton (Collegiate) 69.00 Emily Hamilton44.00

5 609 His Royal Cat Tammy Hacker 68.50 Tammy Hacker43.00

6 680 Gunner Danielle Lombino 68.00 Danielle Lombino42.00

7 641 HR Diamond Gunstart Kelly Grewing 66.50 Kelly Grewing41.00

8 659 REF Harley Moondance Bonnie Rowan 66.50 Bonnie Rowan40.00

9 627 RD Play It Again Sam Pamela Carbaugh 66.50 Pam Carbaugh39.00

10 603 Heza Sparkling Major Pete Rosales 66.00 Pete  Rosales38.00

11 755 Chex King Will John Bradshaw 66.00 John Bradshaw37.00

12 729 Call Me Risky Alaina Williams 65.50 Alaina Williams36.00

13 720 BJ Little Red Cat Melissa G Underwood 64.00 Melissa Underwood35.00

14 622 Mocha Rey AJ Loscuito 64.00 AJ Loscuito34.00

15 819 Chicout Tes Princess Sarah L. Stubbs 62.50 Sarah L. Stubbs33.00

16 678 Lilla Whiz Loretta Callaway 62.00 Loretta Callaway32.00

17 599 WMB Blue Hancock Shawn Ayers 62.00 Shawn & Angie Ayers31.00

18 728 Going Rogue Sandra D Eichelberger 62.00 Sandra Eichelberger30.00

19 725 One Night Together Jorden Beran 61.50 Jorden Beran29.00

20 785 Last Red Freckle Greg Gibson 60.50 Janet E. Kalinowski28.00

21 610 TSU Pepto Buzz Shelly Burnett 59.00 Darell L Burnett27.00

22 732 Hesa Smokin Jewel Cody White 58.50 SNEED-POOL CATTLE CO INC26.00

23 719 Big Mamas Wright Rebekah Trice 58.50 Rebekah Trice25.00

24 691 Lucky Doc Bars Julie Pearson 58.00 Julie Pearson24.00

25 772 Doves Peptosavvyexps Taylor Anne Dohmann 57.50 Taylor Anne Dohmann23.00

26 613 Wimps Little Zan John Smith 57.50 John Smith22.00

27 634 Peptos Dualin Pistol Martha Hayward 57.00 Martha Hayward21.00

28 615 Arturo Keeley Vanek 56.00 Keeley Vanek20.00

29 625 Girl Crush Casey Maxfield 55.50 Casey Maxfield19.00

30 668 Ceedee Starr Ashley Weatherford 51.50 Ashley Weatherford18.00

31 790 Steelin Magnolias Khyman Taylor (Collegiate) 50.00 Jessicah Keller17.00

32 601 Little Sonny Badger Kenneth Kidd 49.00 Kenneth Kidd16.00

33 734 Lord Farquaad Tabitha Spindle 47.00 Tabitha Spindle15.00

34 620 Smart Quick Cat Donna E Poteet 44.50 Donna Poteet14.00

OP1 35 694 Chics Cattin Pepto Jill Hanson 65.50 Jill Hanson13.00

OP1 36 681 Slick Dualin Boon KC Clements 63.50 KC Clements12.00

OP1 37 777 Stylish Hankins Riley Pape 60.50 Riley Pape11.00

OP1 38 663 Blame It On The Rein Barbara Hartwig 57.50 Barbara Hartwig10.00

OP1 39 731 CTR Peptorey Cody White 57.50 Cody White9.00

OP1 40 611 Why So Serious Patti Colbert 57.50 Patti Colbert8.00

OP1 41 757 Smart Bobbi Queen Taylor Davis 56.00 Taylor Davis7.00

OP1 42 726 Cherokee Hotrod Breeann Graves 54.50 Breeann Graves6.00

OP1 43 667 June Bug JTD Kathryn Smelley 51.00 Kathryn Smelley5.00

OP1 44 642 Aint The Cheatin Kind Jane Jimerson 48.50 Jane Jimerson4.00



Show #910756 (Andrea Simons): Hamilton - Versatility (09/06/2019-09/07/2019)

OP2 45 670 Smart Brown Sugar Gage Choate 67.00 PeeWee & Nancy Peebles3.00

OP2 46 598 Partner In Shine Angie Ayers 66.00 Angie Ayers2.00

OP2 47 689 Digger She Sparkles Cathy Wright 58.00 Cathy Wright1.00



Show #910756 (Gary Reynolds): Hamilton - Versatility (09/06/2019-09/07/2019)

71. SHTX VTRL: Novice Trail - Shown: 44

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NamePoints

1 627 RD Play It Again Sam Pamela Carbaugh 74.00 Pam Carbaugh44.00

2 670 Smart Brown Sugar Gage Choate 73.50 PeeWee & Nancy Peebles43.00

3 729 Call Me Risky Alaina Williams 73.00 Alaina Williams42.00

4 609 His Royal Cat Tammy Hacker 72.50 Tammy Hacker41.00

5 713 Hickorys Kitty Cat Michelle L Eiland (Collegiate) 72.50 Michelle L Eiland40.00

6 622 Mocha Rey AJ Loscuito 72.50 AJ Loscuito39.00

7 464 Cee These Guns Michael J Lundy 72.50 Michael J Lundy38.00

8 667 June Bug JTD Kathryn Smelley 71.50 Kathryn Smelley37.00

9 777 Stylish Hankins Riley Pape 71.00 Riley Pape36.00

10 658 Britches Pleeese Shadee Tye 70.50 Shadee Tye35.00

11 653 Reylish Star Pamela K Johnson 70.00 Shannon Pigott34.00

12 663 Blame It On The Rein Barbara Hartwig 70.00 Barbara Hartwig33.00

13 611 Why So Serious Patti Colbert 70.00 Patti Colbert32.00

14 601 Little Sonny Badger Kenneth Kidd 70.00 Kenneth Kidd31.00

15 641 HR Diamond Gunstart Kelly Grewing 69.50 Kelly Grewing30.00

16 634 Peptos Dualin Pistol Martha Hayward 69.00 Martha Hayward29.00

17 708 Cat Mania Emily Hamilton (Collegiate) 69.00 Emily Hamilton28.00

18 610 TSU Pepto Buzz Shelly Burnett 69.00 Darell L Burnett27.00

19 613 Wimps Little Zan John Smith 68.50 John Smith26.00

20 668 Ceedee Starr Ashley Weatherford 68.50 Ashley Weatherford25.00

21 720 BJ Little Red Cat Melissa G Underwood 68.50 Melissa Underwood24.00

22 691 Lucky Doc Bars Julie Pearson 68.50 Julie Pearson23.00

23 680 Gunner Danielle Lombino 68.00 Danielle Lombino22.00

24 659 REF Harley Moondance Bonnie Rowan 68.00 Bonnie Rowan21.00

25 598 Partner In Shine Angie Ayers 68.00 Angie Ayers20.00

26 599 WMB Blue Hancock Shawn Ayers 67.50 Shawn & Angie Ayers19.00

27 615 Arturo Keeley Vanek 67.50 Keeley Vanek18.00

28 728 Going Rogue Sandra D Eichelberger 66.50 Sandra Eichelberger17.00

29 755 Chex King Will John Bradshaw 65.50 John Bradshaw16.00

30 625 Girl Crush Casey Maxfield 64.50 Casey Maxfield15.00

31 603 Heza Sparkling Major Pete Rosales 62.00 Pete  Rosales14.00

32 734 Lord Farquaad Tabitha Spindle 59.00 Tabitha Spindle13.00

33 725 One Night Together Jorden Beran 57.50 Jorden Beran12.00

34 819 Chicout Tes Princess Sarah L. Stubbs 57.00 Sarah L. Stubbs11.00

35 600 Thischicloveswhizkey Patti Smith 57.00 Kensey Steinhausen10.00

OP1 36 689 Digger She Sparkles Cathy Wright 69.00 Cathy Wright9.00

OP1 37 642 Aint The Cheatin Kind Jane Jimerson 68.50 Jane Jimerson8.00

OP1 38 790 Steelin Magnolias Khyman Taylor (Collegiate) 66.50 Jessicah Keller7.00

OP1 39 785 Last Red Freckle Greg Gibson 60.50 Janet E. Kalinowski6.00

OP1 40 620 Smart Quick Cat Donna E Poteet 60.50 Donna Poteet5.00

OP1 41 678 Lilla Whiz Loretta Callaway 59.00 Loretta Callaway4.00

OP1 42 726 Cherokee Hotrod Breeann Graves 50.00 Breeann Graves3.00

OP1 43 772 Doves Peptosavvyexps Taylor Anne Dohmann 49.50 Taylor Anne Dohmann2.00

OP1 44 607 UF Rockin Smartly Molly P Kelly 35.50 Molly P Kelly1.00



Show #910756 (Sandy Jirkovsky): Hamilton - Versatility (09/06/2019-09/07/2019)

73. SHTX VWCH: Novice Working Cow - Shown: 45

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NamePoints

1 609 His Royal Cat Tammy Hacker 73.50 Tammy Hacker45.00

2 725 One Night Together Jorden Beran 73.00 Jorden Beran44.00

3 732 Hesa Smokin Jewel Cody White 72.50 SNEED-POOL CATTLE CO INC43.00

4T 464 Cee These Guns Michael J Lundy 72.00 Michael J Lundy41.00

4T 680 Gunner Danielle Lombino 72.00 Danielle Lombino41.00

4T 713 Hickorys Kitty Cat Michelle L Eiland (Collegiate) 72.00 Michelle L Eiland41.00

7 641 HR Diamond Gunstart Kelly Grewing 71.50 Kelly Grewing39.00

8 599 WMB Blue Hancock Shawn Ayers 71.50 Shawn & Angie Ayers38.00

9 670 Smart Brown Sugar Gage Choate 71.00 PeeWee & Nancy Peebles37.00

10 610 TSU Pepto Buzz Shelly Burnett 71.00 Darell L Burnett36.00

11 603 Heza Sparkling Major Pete Rosales 71.00 Pete  Rosales35.00

12 667 June Bug JTD Kathryn Smelley 70.50 Kathryn Smelley34.00

13 777 Stylish Hankins Riley Pape 70.50 Riley Pape33.00

14 611 Why So Serious Patti Colbert 70.00 Patti Colbert32.00

15 625 Girl Crush Casey Maxfield 70.00 Casey Maxfield31.00

16 598 Partner In Shine Angie Ayers 70.00 Angie Ayers30.00

17 627 RD Play It Again Sam Pamela Carbaugh 69.50 Pam Carbaugh29.00

18 779 Dual Pep CommanderXI Riley Pape 69.50 Riley Pape28.00

19T 659 REF Harley Moondance Bonnie Rowan 69.50 Bonnie Rowan26.50

19T 634 Peptos Dualin Pistol Martha Hayward 69.50 Martha Hayward26.50

21 790 Steelin Magnolias Khyman Taylor (Collegiate) 69.00 Jessicah Keller25.00

22 729 Call Me Risky Alaina Williams 69.00 Alaina Williams23.50

22 658 Britches Pleeese Shadee Tye 69.00 Shadee Tye23.50

24 755 Chex King Will John Bradshaw 69.00 John Bradshaw22.00

25 668 Ceedee Starr Ashley Weatherford 68.50 Ashley Weatherford21.00

26 600 Thischicloveswhizkey Patti Smith 68.50 Kensey Steinhausen20.00

27 819 Chicout Tes Princess Sarah L. Stubbs 68.50 Sarah L. Stubbs19.00

28 622 Mocha Rey AJ Loscuito 68.00 AJ Loscuito18.00

29 731 CTR Peptorey Cody White 68.00 Cody White17.00

30 678 Lilla Whiz Loretta Callaway 67.50 Loretta Callaway16.00

31 615 Arturo Keeley Vanek 67.50 Keeley Vanek15.00

32 785 Last Red Freckle Greg Gibson 67.50 Janet E. Kalinowski14.00

33 719 Big Mamas Wright Rebekah Trice 67.50 Rebekah Trice13.00

34 613 Wimps Little Zan John Smith 67.00 John Smith12.00

35 689 Digger She Sparkles Cathy Wright 66.50 Cathy Wright11.00

36 708 Cat Mania Emily Hamilton (Collegiate) 66.50 Emily Hamilton10.00

37 720 BJ Little Red Cat Melissa G Underwood 65.00 Melissa Underwood9.00

38 601 Little Sonny Badger Kenneth Kidd 64.00 Kenneth Kidd8.00

39 642 Aint The Cheatin Kind Jane Jimerson 63.50 Jane Jimerson7.00

40 728 Going Rogue Sandra D Eichelberger 63.00 Sandra Eichelberger6.00

41 681 Slick Dualin Boon KC Clements 62.00 KC Clements5.00

42 772 Doves Peptosavvyexps Taylor Anne Dohmann 0.00 Taylor Anne Dohmann4.00

OP1 43 726 Cherokee Hotrod Breeann Graves 69.00 Breeann Graves3.00

OP1 44 734 Lord Farquaad Tabitha Spindle 61.00 Tabitha Spindle2.00



Show #910756 (Sandy Jirkovsky): Hamilton - Versatility (09/06/2019-09/07/2019)

OP3+ 45 620 Smart Quick Cat Donna E Poteet 66.00 Donna Poteet1.00


